PBT (before significant items) (64.4) 45.1 (19.3) 102.1 6.1 -  (2.3) (19.6) 106.2  86.6

Profit before income tax (64.4) 45.1 (19.3) 102.1 6.1 - (2.3) (19.6) 106.2  86.6
Income tax (expense)/benefit 13.7 (23.2) (9.5) - - (30.5) -  0.6 (40.6) (40.0)

NPAT from continuing operation (50.7) 21.9 (28.8) 102.1 6.1 (30.5)   (2.3) (19.0) 65.6 46.6
NPAT from discontinued operation (4.4) 0.7 (3.7) - - - 2.3  (2.1) 0.7 (1.4)

NPAT (55.1) 22.6 (32.6) 102.1 6.1 (30.5) -   (21.1) 66.3 45.2

Section C | Supplementary Information

Page | 67

Table C.7 Comparative Statutory to pro forma income statement reconciliation (1H20, 2H20 and FY20)

Comparati
ve

Statutory
1H20

Comparati
ve

Statutory
2H20

Comparati
ve

Statutory
FY20

Changes in
capital

structure

Transaction
and

historical
IPO costs

Employee
remunerati

on plans

Historical
Mgmt

Equity Plan
and related

expenses

Discontinued
operations

(post tax)

Incremental
public

company
costs

Tax effect of
adjustments

Total pro
forma

adjustments
Significant

items

Amortisation
of acquisition

intangibles
and legacy

transaction
costs

Pro forma
1H20

Pro forma
2H20

Pro forma
FY20

Interest income 569.7 488.4 1,058.1 - - - - - - - - - - 569.7 488.4 1,058.1
Interest expense (150.8) (127.8) (278.6) 75.8 - - - - - - 75.8 - 24.8 (97.7) (80.2) (178.0)

Net interest income 418.9 360.6 779.5 75.8 - - - - - - 75.8 - 24.8 471.9 408.2 880.1

Other operating income 12.4 9.0 21.4 - - - - - - - - - - 12.5 8.9 21.4
Net insurance income 4.3 18.2 22.5 - - - - - - - - 10.3 - 16.3 16.4 32.7

Total other operating income 16.7 27.2 43.9 - - - - - - - - 10.3 - 28.8 25.3 54.1

Total Operating Income  435.6 387.8 823.4 75.8 - - - - - - 75.8 10.3 24.8 500.7 433.5 934.2

Loan impairment expense (198.3) (10.5) (208.8) - - - - - - - - - - (198.3) (10.5) (208.8)
Employee benefit expense (96.2) (105.8) (202.0) - - (7.9) 27.4 - (2.3) - 17.3 - - (101.1) (83.7) (184.8)
Other expenses (114.2) (114.4) (228.5) - 10.1 - - - (7.7) - 2.5 52.4 - (85.7) (87.8) (173.5)
Depreciation and amortisation expense (45.0) (47.9) (92.9) - - - - - - - - - 48.3 (20.8) (23.8) (44.6)

Total operating expenses (255.4) (268.1) (523.5) - 10.1 (7.9) 27.4 - (10.1) - 19.9 52.4 48.3 (207.5) (195.3) (402.9)
Distribution of trust beneficiaries (1.5) (3.0) (4.5) 4.5 - - - - - - 4.5 - - - - -

PBT (before significant items) (19.6) 106.2 86.6  80.3 10.1 (7.9) 27.4 - (10.1) - 100.2 62.7 73.1 94.8 227.7 322.6
Significant items - - - - - - - - - - - (62.7) - (44.5) (18.2) (62.7)
Amortisation of acquisition intangibles
and legacy transaction costs

- - - - - - - - - - - - (73.1) (38.4) (34.7) (73.1)

Profit before income tax (19.6) 106.2 86.6 80.3 10.1 (7.9) 27.4 - (10.1) - 100.2 - - 11.9 174.7 186.7
Income tax (expense)/benefit 0.6 (40.6) (40.0)   (18.6) (18.6) - - (3.7) (55.0) (58.6)

NPAT from continuing operation (19.0) 65.6 46.6 80.3 10.1 (7.9) 27.4 - (10.1) (18.6) 81.6 - - 8.2 119.8 128.1
NPAT from discontinued operation (2.1) 0.7 (1.4)   1.5   1.5 - - - - -

NPAT (21.1) 66.3 45.2 80.3 10.1 (7.9) 27.4 1.5 (10.1) (18.6) 83.0 - - 8.2 119.8 128.1

Amortisation of acquisition intangibles   24.2 24.1 48.3
Amortisation of legacy transaction costs   14.2 10.6 24.8
Significant items   44.5 18.2 62.7
Income tax expense attributable to
significant items and intangibles

   (24.4) (15.6) (40.1)

Cash NPAT   66.7 157.2 223.9

Section C | Supplementary Information

Page | 68

Table C.8 Operating expenses reconciliation 1H21

Statutory

Amortisation
of Acquisition

Intangibles
Significant

Items

Operating
expenses per

Table 5
Employee benefit expense 85.9  (2.0) 83.9
Depreciation and amortisation expense 45.7 (24.1)  21.6
IT and data processing expenses 26.2   26.2
Administrative and professional expenses 14.6   14.6
Occupancy and operating expenses 11.2   11.2
Marketing expenses 17.1   17.1
Other expenses 21.2  (10.0) 11.2

Total Operating Expenses 221.9 (24.1) (12.0) 185.7

Non statutory operating expenses   (3.2)
Discontinued facilities (sub-lease revenue)   0.4

Total significant items per Table 6   (14.8)

Section C | Supplementary Information

Page | 69

C.9 Glossary of Terms

Term Definition

90+ days past due Total amount of receivables 90+ days past due at period end divided by
period end gross loan receivables

Amortisation of
acquisition intangibles

Reflects the amortisation of customer lists and distribution agreements
recognised as part of the acquisition accounting. Intangible customer lists
and distribution agreements are amortised on a straight-line basis over nine